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Government College of Engineering, Amravati 
(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) 

V.M.V. Road, Amravati - 444 604 

Phone: 0721-2531930 

Email: principal@gcoea.ac.in 

"Towards Global Technological Excellence" 

GCOE, Amravati 

B. Tech. Semester - 1, III, V& VII and M. Tech. Semester -I & III 

Commencement of the term 

Academic Calendar for the year 2025-26 

(For B. Tech. I semester) 
Registration 

Induction Program and commencement 
of the classes 

Submission of choice for open elective 
for B. Tech. (VII semester) and 
Multidisciplinary minor degree choice 
for B. Tech (III semester) 
Allotment of open elective and 
Multidisciplinary minor degree 
(For seventh semester and Third 
Semester B. Tech. respectively 
Allotment of Honors, Research and 
Double Minor options for V" semester 

B.Tech. 

FAX: 0721-2531931 
Web: www.gcoea.ac 

For M.Tech (I semester) 
Commencement of the classes 

For B. Tech. (II, V & VII semester) 
and M. Tech. ( III semester) 
Commencement of the classes 

No.: GCoEA/ Dean (Acad) Acad-Calendar/ 2025-26/104 
Date: 

Date/ duration 

01.07.2025 

Dates will be 
notified later 

Dates will be 
notified later 

24.06.2025 

30.06.2025 

05/07/2025 

Dates will be 
notified later 

01.07.2025 

List of holidays 

Academic Calendar (2025-26) 

15.08.2025 Independence Day 

27.08.2025 Ganesh Chaturthi 

05.09.2025 Id-E-Milad 
02.10.2025 Mahatma Gandhi 

Jayanti 

21.10.2025 Laxmi Pujan 

22.10.2025 Bali Pratipada 

23.10.2025 Bhaubij 
05.11.2025 Gurunanak 

220D 

Jayanti and others 
announced by MS 

Govt 
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08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

For B. Tech. & M.Tech. (III&V 
semester) 

CT-1 Examination 

CT-2 Examination 

For B. Tech. & M.Tech. (I semester) 
CT-1 Examination 

CT-2 Examination 

For B.Tech. Direct 2nd 
(DSY-III semester ) 
CT-1 Examination 

For B.Tech ( VII semester) 
Mid Semester Examination (MSE) 

For B. Tech. (III, V& VII semester ) 
& M.Tech. (III semester) 
End of the term 
For B. Tech.& M.Tech.( I semester) 

End of the term 

year students 

For B. Tech. (III, V& VII semester ) 
& M.Tech. (III semester) 
End Semester Examination (ESE) 

For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (I semester) 

End Semester Examination (ESE) 
For B. Tech. (IIL, V& VII semester ) 
& M.Tech. (III semester) 

Declaration of result 
For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (I semester) 

Declaration of result 

) 

For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester. ) 
& M.Tech. (II semester) 

Semester break 
For B. Tech. (IV & VI & VIII semester 

& M.Tech. (IV semester) 

Commencement of next semester 
For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (II semester) 

Commencement of next semester 

GCoE, Amravati 

21.08.2025 -
23.08.2025 

14.10.2025 
16.10.2025 

Dates will be 
notified later 

Dates will be 
notified later 
06.10.2025 

10.10.2025 

15/11/2025 

Dates will be 
notified later 

20.11.2025 � 
10.12.2025 

Dates will be 
notified later 

17.12.2025 

Dates will be 
notified later 

22.12.2025 
31.01.2025 

01.01.2026 

Dates will be 
notified later 
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Jf any scheduled activity falls on Govt. holiday, the institute shall remain closed except for examination and emergency services 

In case of emergency unforeseen situation(s), if holiday is declared on a working day, compensation day shall be declared to complete the activity on non-working day 
The detail schedule of Class Test Examination (CTE) /MSE and End semester examination (ESE) 
(Winter - 2025) will be notified afterwards. 
CT-1 is scheduled during 21.08.2025 - 23.08.2025, i.e., after completion of 46 working days of the term. 

CT-2 & MSE is scheduled during 14.10.2025 � 16.10.2025 and 06.10.2025 - 10.10.2025 
respectively i.e., after completion of 85 and 79 working days of the term for higher semester 
Preparation period/ leave of four days (16.11.2025 � 19.11.2025) is given before end semester 
examination. 

ESE is scheduled during 20.11.2025 - 10.12.2025, i.e., after completion of 106 working days of the term + four days given for preparation. 
The term is of 90 working days, however, additional 16 working days are given considering Summer Term - 2025 Examination of first, second and third year (Expected to be held in July 
2025) 

The Term of B.Tech. and M.Tech. (I semester) is scheduled as per CET -cell admission/reporting 
and permission for online classes on holidays with prior permission from HOD is permitted, 
however it should not cross the normal max. limit. 

No. of working days [All Saturdays are counted as working days. Activities scheduled on 2nd 
4th Saturday will be online]: 

July 2025 
August 2025 

September 2025 

October 2025 

Month 

November 

Number of 

working days 
27 
24 

25 

18 

12 

Number of working 
days (cumulative) 

27 
51 

76 

94 

106 

and 



Sr. Activity 
No. 

01 

02 

05 

03 

04 

06 

07 

09 

10 

11 

12 

B. Tech. Semester-II, IV, VI & VIIl and M. Tech. Semester - II & IV 

C 

B. Tech. Semester- II, IV, VI & VIII 
and M. Tech. Semester- II 

Academic Calendar for the year 2025-26 

Commencement of the tern 

Registration 

For B. Tech. (IV & VI& VII 
semester) 

Submission of choice for open 
elective 
(For B. Tech. VI semester) 
Allotment of open elective 
(For B. Tech. VI semester) 
For B. Tech. (II , IV & VI 
semester) & M.Tech. (II 
semester) 

Commencement of the classes 01.01.2026 

CT-1 Examination 

For B. Tech. & M. Tech.(II 
semester) Dates will be 
Commencement of the classes notified later 

CT-2 Examination 
For B. Tech. ( VII semester) 

End of the term 

End Semester Examination 

Declaration of result 

Semester break 

Date/ 
duration 
01.01.2026 

Commencement of next 

After 

semester (Third/ Fifth/ Seventh) 

declaration 
results of 
Winter-2025 
exam 

GCoE, Amravati 

Mid Sem. Examination (MSE) 23.03.2026 � 

26.12.2025 

31.12.2025 

26.02.2026 -
28.02.2026 

31.03.2026 
02.04.2026 

30.03.2026 
02.05.2026 

12.05.2026 
31.05.2026 

07.06.2026 

01.06.2026 
30.06.2026 
01.07.2026 

Activity 

M. Tech. Semester-IV 

Commencement of the term 

Registration 

For M. Tech. (1V semester) 

Commencement of the 
classes 
End of the term (Last date for 
submission of dissertation) 

Last date for submission of 
marks of Dissertation Stage -
II (1CA) 
Last date of ESE 
Summer-2026 (Dissertation) 
Last date for submission of 
marks of Dissertation Stage 
II (ESE) 

Declaration of result 

List of holidays 

Date/ duration 

01.01.2026 

Academic Calendar (2025-26) 

After 
declaration 
results of 
Winter-2025 
exam 

01.01.2026 

31.05.2026 

31.05.2026 

13.06.2026 

16.06.2026 

Holidays for the year 2026 are not mentioned as they are not yet notitied by Govt. ot Maharashtra 

20.06.2026 

If any scheduled activity falls on Govt. holiday, the institute shall remain closed except for 
examination and emergency services 
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In case of emergency unforeseen situation(s), if holiday is declared on a working day. 
compensation day shall be declared to complete the activity on non-working day 
The detail schedule of Class Test Examination (CTE)/MSE and End semester examination (ESE) 
(Summer - 2026) will be notified afterwards. 

CT-1 is scheduled during 04.03.2026 -07.03.2026., i.e., after completion of 47working days of 
the term for B.Tech. (|1, IV and VI) & M.Tech. (II & IV sem.). 
CT-2 is scheduled during 06.04.2026 � 10.04.2026, i.e., after completion of 74 working days of 
the term for B.Tech. (1, IV and VI) & M.Tech. (II & IV sem.). 

MSE is scheduled during 31.03.2026 - 04.04.2026, i.e., after completion of 69 working days of 
the term for B.Tech.( VIII sem.) 

Preparation period/ leave of 10 days (09.05.2026 - 18.05.2026) is given before end semester 
examination. 

ESE is scheduled during 18.05.2026 � 31.05.2026, i.e., after completion of 98 working days of 
the term + Ten days given for preparation. 

The term is of 90 working days, however, additional working days are given considering Zenith 
& Prajwalan 

No. of working days [All Saturdays are counted as working days. Activities scheduled on 2nd and 
4h Saturday will be online]: 

No. of working days: 

January 2026 

February 2026 

March 2026 

April 2026 

May 2026 

GCoE, Amravati 

Month Number of 

working days 
26 

23 

22 

24 

2 

Number of working 
days (cumulative) 

Academic Calendar (2025-26) 

26 

49 

71 

95 

97 
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Sr. Activity 
No. 
01 

02 

03 

B. Tech. First, Second, Third & Final Year and M. Tech. First & Second Year 

04 

Declaration of result of Summer-2025 ESE 

Registration 

Schedule for Summer Term 2025-26 

Summer Term Examination 

Declaration of result 

Copy to: 

-
(Dr. R. R. Chaudhari) 
Dean (Academics) 

Govt. College of Engineering 
Amravati 

1) Head CE/ ME/ EE/ ET/ CS/ IN/ IT/ S&H/WS 

GCoE, Amravati 

2) Controller of Examination 

3) Student section 
4) College website 

Date/ duration 

07.06.2026 

Academic Calendar (2025-26) 

07.06.2026 - 13.06.2026 

14.06.2026 - 25.06.2026 

05.07.2026 

(Dr. A. M. Mahalle) 
Principal 

Govt. College of Engineering 
Amravati 
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