



## Government College of Engineering, Amravati

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)
V.M.V. Road, Amravati – 444 604



Phone: 0721-2531930

Email: principal@gcoea.ac.in

FAX: 0721-2531931 Web: www.gcoea.ac

"Towards Global Technological Excellence"

2200

No.: GCoEA/ Dean (Acad)/ Acad-Calendar/ 2025-26/104

Date:

9/06/2025

#### Academic Calendar for the year 2025-26

#### B. Tech. Semester – I, III, V & VII and M. Tech. Semester – I & III

S.No	Activity	Date/ duration	Lis	t of holidays
01	Commencement of the term	01.07.2025	15.08.2025	Independence Day
02	Induction Program and commencement of the classes (For B. Tech. I <sup>st</sup> semester)	Dates will be notified later		
03	Registration	Dates will be	27.08.2025	Ganesh Chaturthi
		notified later		
			05.09.2025	Id-E-Milad
04	Submission of choice for open elective for B. Tech. (VII semester) and Multidisciplinary minor degree choice for B. Tech (III semester)	24.06.2025	02.10.2025	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
05	Allotment of open elective and Multidisciplinary minor degree (For seventh semester and Third Semester B. Tech. respectively)	30.06.2025	21.10.2025	Laxmi Pujan
06	Allotment of Honors, Research and Double Minor options for V <sup>th</sup> semester B.Tech.	05/07/2025	22.10.2025	Bali Pratipada
	For M.Tech (I semester)	Dates will be	23.10.2025	Bhaubij
07	Commencement of the classes	notified later	05.11.2025	Gurunanak Jayanti and others
	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester) and M. Tech. (III semester)	01.07.2025		announced by MS
	Commencement of the classes	01.07.2025		Govt

08	For B. Tech. & M.Tech. (III & V	
	semester)	21.08.2025 –
	CT-1 Examination	23.08.2025
	CT-2 Examination	14.10.2025 —
00	E D E 1 0 M E 1 0	16.10.2025
09	For B. Tech. & M.Tech. (I semester)  CT-1 Examination	
	C1-1 Examination	Dates will be
		notified later
	CT-2 Examination	
10	For B.Tech. Direct 2 <sup>nd</sup> year students	
	(DSY-III semester)	Dates will be
	CT-1 Examination	notified later
11	For B.Tech (VII semester)	06.10.2025-
	Mid Semester Examination (MSE)	10.10.2025
12	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester)	15/11/2025
12	& M.Tech. (III semester)	15/11/2025
	End of the term	
13	For B. Tech.& M.Tech.( I semester )	Dates will be
	)	notified later
	End of the term	
14	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester)	
	& M.Tech. (III semester)	
	End Semester Examination (ESE)	20.11.2025 –
		10.12.2025
15	For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (I semester)	
10	1 or B. Toomee Willow (1 Bomestor)	Dates will be
	End Semester Examination (ESE)	notified later
16	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester)	
	& M.Tech. (III semester)	
		17.10.0005
1.7	Declaration of result	17.12.2025
17	For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (I semester)	Dates will be
	Declaration of result	notified later
18	For B. Tech. (III, V & VII semester.)	
	& M.Tech. (III semester)	
		22.12.2025 –
10	Semester break	31.01.2025
19	For B. Tech. (IV & VI & VIII semester	
	& M.Tech. (IV semester)	
	or and one (17 bollioster)	01.01.2026
	Commencement of next semester	
20	For B. Tech.& M.Tech. (II semester)	
		Dates will be
	Commencement of next semester	notified later

- If any scheduled activity falls on Govt. holiday, the institute shall remain closed except for examination and emergency services
- In case of emergency unforeseen situation(s), if holiday is declared on a working day, compensation day shall be declared to complete the activity on non-working day
- The detail schedule of Class Test Examination (CTE) /MSE and End semester examination (ESE) (Winter 2025) will be notified afterwards.
- CT-1 is scheduled during 21.08.2025 23.08.2025, i.e., after completion of 46 working days of the term.
- CT-2 & MSE is scheduled during 14.10.2025 16.10.2025 and 06.10.2025 10.10.2025 respectively i.e., after completion of 85 and 79 working days of the term for higher semester
- Preparation period/ leave of four days (16.11.2025 19.11.2025) is given before end semester examination.
- ESE is scheduled during 20.11.2025 10.12.2025, i.e., after completion of 106 working days of the term + four days given for preparation.
- The term is of 90 working days, however, additional 16 working days are given considering Summer Term 2025 Examination of first, second and third year (Expected to be held in July 2025)
- The Term of B.Tech. and M.Tech. (I semester) is scheduled as per CET –cell admission/reporting and permission for online classes on holidays with prior permission from HOD is permitted, however it should not cross the normal max. limit.
- No. of working days [All Saturdays are counted as working days. Activities scheduled on 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Saturday will be online]:

Month	Number of working days	Number of working days (cumulative)
July 2025	27	27
August 2025	24	51
September 2025	25	76
October 2025	18	94
November	12	106

### Academic Calendar for the year 2025-26

### B. Tech. Semester-II, IV, VI & VIII and M. Tech. Semester - II & IV

	B. Tech. Semester – II, IV, VI & VIII and M. Tech. Semester – II		M. Tech. Semester-IV	
Sr. No.	Activity	Date/ duration	Activity	Date/ duration
01	Commencement of the term	01.01.2026	Commencement of the term	01.01.2026
02	Registration	After declaration results of Winter-2025 exam	Registration	After declaration results of Winter-2025 exam
05	For B. Tech. (IV & VI & VIII semester)		For M. Tech. (IV semester)	CXaIII
	Commencement of the classes	01.01.2026	Commencement of the classes	01.01.2026
	For B. Tech. & M. Tech.(II semester)  Commencement of the classes	Dates will be notified later	End of the term (Last date for submission of dissertation)	31.05.2026
03	Submission of choice for open elective (For B. Tech. VI semester)	26.12.2025	Last date for submission of marks of Dissertation Stage – II (ICA)	31.05.2026
04	Allotment of open elective (For B. Tech. VI semester)	31.12.2025	Last date of ESE Summer–2026 (Dissertation)	13.06.2026
06	For B. Tech. (II, IV & VI semester) & M.Tech. (II semester)  CT-1 Examination	26.02.2026 – 28.02.2026	Last date for submission of marks of Dissertation Stage – II (ESE)	16.06.2026
	CT-2 Examination	31.03.2026 – 02.04.2026		
	For B. Tech. (VIII semester)		Declaration of result	20.06.2026
	Mid Sem. Examination(MSE)	23.03.2026 – 30.03.2026		
07	End of the term	02.05.2026		
09	End Semester Examination	12.05.2026- 31.05.2026	List of holidays	
10	Declaration of result	07.06.2026		
11	Semester break	01.06.2026 - 30.06.2026		
12	Commencement of next semester (Third/ Fifth/ Seventh)	01.07.2026		

- Holidays for the year 2026 are not mentioned as they are not yet notified by Govt. of Maharashtra
- If any scheduled activity falls on Govt. holiday, the institute shall remain closed except for examination and emergency services

- In case of emergency unforeseen situation(s), if holiday is declared on a working day, compensation day shall be declared to complete the activity on non-working day
- The detail schedule of Class Test Examination (CTE)/MSE and End semester examination (ESE) (Summer 2026) will be notified afterwards.
- CT-1 is scheduled during 04.03.2026 07.03.2026, i.e., after completion of 47working days of the term for B.Tech. (II, IV and VI) & M.Tech. (II & IV sem.).
- CT-2 is scheduled during 06.04.2026 10.04.2026, i.e., after completion of 74 working days of the term for B.Tech. (II, IV and VI) & M.Tech. (II & IV sem.).
- MSE is scheduled during 31.03.2026 04.04.2026, i.e., after completion of 69 working days of the term for B.Tech.( VIII sem.)
- Preparation period/ leave of 10 days (09.05.2026 18.05.2026) is given before end semester examination.
- ESE is scheduled during 18.05.2026 31.05.2026, i.e., after completion of 98 working days of the term + Ten days given for preparation.
- The term is of 90 working days, however, additional working days are given considering Zenith & Prajwalan
- No. of working days [All Saturdays are counted as working days. Activities scheduled on 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Saturday will be online]:
- No. of working days:

Month	Number of working days	Number of working days (cumulative)
January 2026	26	26
February 2026	23	49
March 2026	22	71
April 2026	24	95
May 2026	2	97

### Schedule for Summer Term 2025–26

# B. Tech. First, Second, Third & Final Year and M. Tech. First & Second Year

Sr. No.	Activity	Date/ duration
01	Declaration of result of Summer – 2025 ESE	07.06.2026
02	Registration	07.06.2026 - 13.06.2026
03	Summer Term Examination	14.06.2026 - 25.06.2026
)4	Declaration of result	05.07.2026

(Dr. R. R. Chaudhari) Dean (Academics)

Govt. College of Engineering

Amravati

(Dr. A. M. Mahalle)

Principal

Govt. College of Engineering

Amravati

Copy to:

- 1) Head CE/ ME/ EE/ ET/ CS/ IN/ IT/ S&H/WS
- 2) Controller of Examination
- 3) Student section
- 4) College website